Installation
Manual
WINAICO Photovoltaic Modules
www.winaico.com  |  info@winaico.com SIM2407–01(EN) 1MENU
This document applies to the WINAICO WSP and WST series and takes the place of all previous versions of the installation
and mounting instructions for these modules.
No responsibility is accepted for the correctness of this information. We reserve the right to technical changes. The

push / pull
Max. test load
push / pull
WST-MG 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MG 60 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGL 60 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGX-E1 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGX-E3 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGX-E3 72 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGX/B-E5 54 cells 1600 Pa / 1600 Pa 2400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-MGX-P1 54 cells 4000 Pa / 2700 Pa 6000 Pa / 4000 Pa
WST-MGX-P3 54 cells 4000 Pa / 2700 Pa 6000 Pa / 4000 Pa
WST-NGX-D3 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGXB-D3 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGX-D3 66 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGX54-A7 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGX72-A7 72 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGX78-A7 78 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NFX54-B1 54 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
WST-NGT66-A4 66 cells 3600 Pa / 1600 Pa 5400 Pa / 2400 Pa
5.1 Mechanical module mounting
WINAICO modules are suitable for both vertical and horizontal installation methods due to their high degree of stability. The
modules must be clamped in place at a minimum of 4 points.
www.winaico.com  |  info@winaico.com SIM2407–01(EN) 8MENU